



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.666/2024

Murlidhar S/o Kanoji Dhomne

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. P.S.O., P.S. Aroli, Tahsil Mouda, District Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.P. Lingayat, Advocate for appellant
Ms S.V. Kolhe, APP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 09/12/2024

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of respondent/State.
4. Call for Record and Proceedings.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)