



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 666/2024**

**Murlidhar s/o Kanoji Dhomne Vs. State of Maharashtra Through Police Station**  
**Officer, Police Station Aroli, Tahsil Mouda**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

-----  
Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mrs. Shilpa Giratkar, Adv. for Mr. H.P. Lingayat, Adv. for  
Appellant  
Mr. S.S. Doifode, Addl. PP for Respondent

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time of two weeks. Time as sought is granted.
2. List the Appeal on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

*MP Deshpande*