



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1112/2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 666/2024

**Murlidhar s/o Kanoji Dhomne Vs. State of Maharashtra, Through
Police Station Officer, Police Station Aroli**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Harshal P. Lingayat, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. S.S. Jachak, APP for Respondent

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 12.06.2026

1. The learned counsel for the applicant not pressed the application and requested to fix the Appeal for final disposal.

2. In view of that, Criminal Appeal No. 666/2024, be listed for final disposal. Office to prepare the paper book within four weeks.

3. List the Appeal for final disposal on 20th July, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)